
www.mrta.us 
Montachusett Regional Transit Authority 
1427R Water St, Fitchburg, MA 01420 
(978) 345-7711 or (800) 922-5636 
E-mail: contactMART@mrta.us 

New Year’s Day, Martin Luther King Jr. Day,        
President’s Day, Patriot’s Day, Memorial Day,        

Independence Day, Labor Day, Columbus Day,     
Veteran’s Day, Thanksgiving, and Christmas Day 

NO SERVICE ON SUNDAYS OR 
THESE HOLIDAYS: 

• Some MART bus routes travel alternate roads 
known as Snow Routes during icy or snowy condi-
tions. This may cause certain bus stops to not    
receive service. 

• For safety reasons, MART has the right to postpone 
or cancel service or to deviate from its regular 
routes because of accidents, bad weather or other 
emergencies. For updates tune to WPKZ AM 1280; 
call MART at 800-922-5636; or visit our website at 

http://www.mrta.us/customer-
information/service-alerts. 

BAD WEATHER RULES 

MART has bike racks on all our fixed 
route buses and shuttle vans 

You may purchase passes at any of the following 
MART locations: 

• 100 Main St, Fitchburg, MA 

• 1427R Water St, Fitchburg, MA 

  
This route will use a special paper pass. This      
regional pass will be valid on any MART fixed 
route. However this route is not programmed to 
accept the Charlie Card. So we won’t be able to  
validate the electronic pass or stored value on this 
route  

Fitchburg-Clinton-

Worcester Commuter 

Shuttle 

Fares & Schedules 

FARES 

Exact Fare Required: You must pay the 
driver cash with the exact fare. No change 
will be given. If you use the shuttle regularly 
then a monthly pass is recommended. 

FARES LISTED ARE ONE WAY 
   

COMMUTER SHUTTLE FARES 

Fitchburg to Worcester 

Adult Fare  $5.00 
Elderly/Disabled/Student: 60+, Pink ID,  $2.50 
 Medicare, Statewide ID  
5 and under with an adult Free 

Fitchburg to Clinton 

Adult Fare  $2.00 
Elderly/Disabled/Student: 60+, Pink ID,  $1.00 
 Medicare, Statewide ID  
5 and under with an adult Free 

Clinton to Worcester 

Adult Fare  $3.00 
Elderly/Disabled/Student: 60+, Pink ID,  $1.50 
 Medicare, Statewide ID  
5 and under with an adult Free 
 

REGIONAL PASS 

Monthly Regular  $60.00 
Monthly Elderly, Disabled, Veterans,  $40.00 
 Students, MWCC Students with ID 
2 Week Regular $31.00 
2 Week Elderly, Disabled, Veterans,   $21.00 
 Students, MWCC Students with ID 
  

12-27-21 

http://www.mrta.us
http://www.mrta.us/customer-information/service-alerts
http://www.mrta.us/customer-information/service-alerts


COMMUTER  AM 

Fitchburg Intermodal Center 6:15 AM 

City Line/MART Garage 6:22 AM 

Leominster Monument Square 6:30 AM 

Downtown Clinton (48 High Street) 6:50 AM 

Porter & Chester (Mountain St. West ) 7:10AM 

Worcester Court House (Major Taylor Blvd) 7:20 AM 

Worcester Union Station 7:25 AM 

Downtown Clinton (48 High Street) 7:50 AM 

Leominster Monument Square 8:10AM 

City Line/Mart Garage 8:18 AM 

Fitchburg Intermodal Center 8:25 AM* 

COMMUTER  PM 

Fitchburg Intermodal Center 4:00 PM 5:55 PM 

City Line/MART Garage 4:07 PM 6:02 PM 

Leominster Monument Square 4:15 PM 6:10 PM 

Downtown Clinton (48 High Street) — 6:30 PM 

Worcester Court House (Major Taylor Blvd) 4:40 PM 6:55 PM 

Worcester Union Station 4:45 PM 7:00 PM 

Porter & Chester (Mountain St. West) 4:55 PM 7:10 PM 

Downtown Clinton (48 High Street) 5:15 PM 7:25 PM 

Leominster Monument Square 5:35 PM 7:45 PM 

City Line/Mart Garage 5:43 PM 7:53 PM 

Fitchburg Intermodal Center 5:50 PM 8:00PM* 

This shuttle is a regular fixed route. The stops 
and times are a set schedule. Use our flag 
down system, between the Intermodal and 
Monument Square, to stop the bus anywhere 
along the route. Closed door express service 
to Clinton and Worcester. (On-demand stops 
will only run if riders need them.) 

Connect to a WRTA bus at their “Hub” 
across from Union Station. This allows you 
to travel well beyond the stops MART 
offers. (You can also catch the Commuter 
Rail into Framingham or South Station). 

All schedules are Monday-Friday Only 

* On-Demand Stop 

This schedule is for the introductory service (pilot project) and is subject to change 
depending on demand and route performance outcomes.  


